08/15/2017 504504080

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MCCONVILLE	08/02/2017
GEORGE HICKS	08/02/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON HOBBY, LLC
Street Address:	4105 FIELDSTONE ROAD
City:	CHAMPAIGN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29582464

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123222508

Email: juli.luong@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085539.0161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULI LUONG
SIGNATURE:	/Juli Luong/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Declaration\_0161#page1.tif source=Declaration 0161#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043296 FRAME: 0987

504504080

Attorney Docket No. <u>68300-259678</u>

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

AN ALTERCA	HON DATA SHEET (67 CTR 1170) III 2 1252 CTR 227 CTR 22	
Title of Invention	FLYING WING	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
✓ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. <u>29/582464,</u> aber 27, 2016.	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.	
4105 Fieldstone Road,	ter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at <a href="Champaign">Champaign</a> , Illinois 61822, g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to or Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ad exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted a States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, a substitutions, and renewals thereof.	
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title. and interest in and to the and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be attirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply wit	rney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment 5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: MCCONVILLE, Michael	
Signature:	Date: 8/2/17	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043296 FRAME: 0988

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE.

Title of Invention

×

FLYING WING

As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that

This declaration is directed to

the attached application, or

United States Application of PCT International Application No. 29 582464

filed on <u>Catabar 27, 2016</u>

The above-identified application was made or sudionized to be made by me

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.

## MILLERY HORIZOV HOBBY TTC

a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at

4103 Fieldstone Road, Champaign, Illinois 61822

se desurbus of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its icritismal possessions and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I bereby cell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patens which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, ressues, communions, substitutions, and renewals thereof

I bereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials to the United States and its perticular possessions and any and all foreign countries to some any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and increst in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testriy in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible at obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communition, substitute, renewal, and reisaue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper prosection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial pessessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by flux or improvement of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: HICKS, George

Date: 8-2-2017